HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RULES

February 19, 2010
3:30 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep.

STAFF PRESENT: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
Terri Ruddell, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 1062A — Public Hearing and Work Session

Arnie Roblan, Chair
David Edwards

Bill Garrard

Chris Garrett

Sara Gelser

Bruce Hanna

Bob Jenson

Mary Nolan

Tobias Read

Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair

SB 1014A — Public Hearing
SB 998A — Public Hearing
SJR 41A — Public Hearing
SB 1043 — Public Hearing

Hearing Room C

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio

recording.



HRULES

HRULES
February 19, 2010
Page 2 of 5

2/19/2010 3:16:57 PM

3:17:12 PM
3:17:14 PM
3:17:51 PM
3:17:59 PM
3:18:49 PM
3:18:52 PM
3:20:59 PM
3:21:09 PM
3:21:12 PM
3:21:33 PM
3:22:57 PM
3:23:15 PM
3:27:43 PM
3:27:45 PM
3:27:50 PM
3:28:12 PM
3:28:15 PM
3:28:36 PM
3:28:38 PM
3:29:09 PM
3:29:12 PM
3:30:13 PM
3:30:17 PM
3:31:56 PM
3:31:58 PM
3:33:26 PM
3:33:27 PM
3:34:13 PM
3:34:32 PM
3:34:33 PM
3:35:16 PM
3:35:17 PM
3:35:53 PM
3:35:54 PM
3:35:59 PM
3:36:28 PM
3:37:03 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Roblan
Chair Roblan

SB 1062A - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 1: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
Chair Roblan

Kate Brown, Oregon Secretary of State
Chair Roblan

Brown

Chair Roblan

Marge Easley, League of Women Voters
Chair Roblan

{Exhibit} 2: Mark Nelson, Public Affairs Counsel
Chair Roblan

Rep. Gelser
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Rep. Gelser

Nelson

Rep. Gelser

Nelson

Rep. Gelser

Nelson

Rep. Gelser

Nelson

Rep. Gelser

Nelson

Chair Roblan

Rep. Nolan

Nelson

Rep. Nolan

Nelson

Rep. Nolan

Nelson

Rep. Nolan

Nelson

Chair Roblan

Nelson

Chair Roblan
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Nelson
Chair Roblan
Brown
Chair Roblan
Brown
Chair Roblan

SB 1014A - Public Hearing

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
Chair Roblan

Sasha Pollack, Senate President's Office
Chair Roblan

Laurie Wimmer, Oregon Education Association
Rep. Read

Wimmer

Chair Roblan

Wimmer

Chair Roblan

SB 998A - Public Hearing

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

Steve Trout, Oregon Secretary of State Elections Division
Chair Roblan

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

SJR 41A - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 3: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

The following written testimony was submitted for the record
without public testimony:

{Exhibit} 4: Oregon Business Association

SB 1043 - Public Hearing
Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

SB 1062A - Work Session

Chair Roblan

Rep. Nolan

MOTION: Rep. Nolan moves SB1062 A DO PASS
Chair Roblan

Rep. Hanna

Chair Roblan

Rep. Gelser
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Chair Roblan

Rep. Gelser

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 9-0-1

AYES: Edwards, Garrard, Garrett, Gelser, Hanna, Jenson, Nolan,
Read, Roblan; Excused: Berger

CARRIER: CHAIR ARNIE ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor
Chair Roblan

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Roblan
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3:17:59 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 1062A, -A4 amendments, staff, 1 p

3:23:15 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 1062A, sample mailing, Mark Nelson, 4 pp

4:03:51 PM {Exhibit} 3: SIR 41A, -A8 amendment, staff, 1 p

4:05:03 PM {Exhibit} 4: SIR 41A, written testimony, Oregon Business
Association, 1 p




