## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RULES**

February 19, 2010 Hearing Room C 3:30 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. David Edwards
Rep. Bill Garrard
Rep. Chris Garrett
Rep. Sara Gelser
Rep. Bruce Hanna
Rep. Bob Jenson
Rep. Mary Nolan
Rep. Tobias Read

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

**Terri Ruddell, Committee Assistant** 

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 1062A - Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 1014A – Public Hearing SB 998A – Public Hearing SJR 41A – Public Hearing SB 1043 – Public Hearing

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.

## **HRULES**

2/19/2010 3:16:57 PM

3:37:03 PM Chair Roblan

3·17·12 PM	Meeting Called to Order by Chair Roblan
3:17:14 PM	•
0.17.1411	Chair Robian
3:17:51 PM	SB 1062A - Public Hearing
3:17:59 PM	
3:18:49 PM	Chair Roblan
3:18:52 PM	Kate Brown, Oregon Secretary of State
3:20:59 PM	Chair Roblan
3:21:09 PM	Brown
3:21:12 PM	Chair Roblan
3:21:33 PM	Marge Easley, League of Women Voters
3:22:57 PM	Chair Roblan
3:23:15 PM	{Exhibit} 2: Mark Nelson, Public Affairs Counsel
3:27:43 PM	Chair Roblan
3:27:45 PM	Rep. Gelser
3:27:50 PM	Nelson
3:28:12 PM	Rep. Gelser
3:28:15 PM	Nelson
3:28:36 PM	Rep. Gelser
3:28:38 PM	Nelson
3:29:09 PM	Rep. Gelser
3:29:12 PM	Nelson
3:30:13 PM	Rep. Gelser
3:30:17 PM	Nelson
3:31:56 PM	Rep. Gelser
3:31:58 PM	Nelson
3:33:26 PM	
3:33:27 PM	·
3:34:13 PM	Nelson
3:34:32 PM	•
3:34:33 PM	Nelson
3:35:16 PM	Rep. Nolan
3:35:17 PM	
3:35:53 PM	·
3:35:54 PM	
3:35:59 PM	
3:36:28 PM	Nelson
0 07 00 DM	OL C. D. I.L.

Nelson Chair Roblan Brown Chair Roblan Brown Chair Roblan Chair Roblan
SB 1014A - Public Hearing Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator Chair Roblan Sasha Pollack, Senate President's Office Chair Roblan Laurie Wimmer, Oregon Education Association Rep. Read Wimmer Chair Roblan Wimmer Chair Roblan
SB 998A - Public Hearing Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator Chair Roblan Steve Trout, Oregon Secretary of State Elections Division Chair Roblan Meeting Recessed Meeting Reconvened
SJR 41A - Public Hearing {Exhibit} 3: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator Chair Roblan The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony: {Exhibit} 4: Oregon Business Association  SB 1043 - Public Hearing
Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator  SB 1062A - Work Session
Chair Roblan Rep. Nolan MOTION: Rep. Nolan moves SB1062 A DO PASS Chair Roblan Rep. Hanna Chair Roblan

HRULES February 19, 2010 Page 4 of 5

4:07:51 PM Chair Roblan
4:07:54 PM Rep. Gelser
4:08:59 PM Meeting Recessed
4:13:11 PM Meeting Reconvened
4:13:20 PM Chair Roblan
4:14:29 PM VOTE: 9-0-1
4:14:29 PM AYES: Edwards, Garrard, Garrett, Gelser, Hanna, Jenson, Nolan, Read, Roblan; Excused: Berger
4:14:39 PM CARRIER: CHAIR ARNIE ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor
4:15:40 PM Chair Roblan
4:16:20 PM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Roblan

## HRULES 2/19/2010 3:16:57 PM

3:17:59 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 1062A, -A4 amendments, staff, 1 p
3:23:15 PM {Exhibit} 2: SB 1062A, sample mailing, Mark Nelson, 4 pp
4:03:51 PM {Exhibit} 3: SJR 41A, -A8 amendment, staff, 1 p
4:05:03 PM {Exhibit} 4: SJR 41A, written testimony, Oregon Business

Association, 1 p

\_\_\_\_\_